Salary   $20,000.00

 Labor   $30,000.00

 Utilities   $6,500.00

 Insurance   $3,600.00

 Sales Promotion   $25,000.00

 Delivery and Transportation  $16,500.00

 Miscellaneous   $1,500.00

Total Expenses   $83,100.00

Net Income Before Taxes   $66,888.00

Less: Income Taxes   $20,066.40

Net Income After Taxes   $46,821.60

Assumptions:

1 Net sales based on price of $2.29 per
unit,

 29,040 units sold in Antlers  2,420 units per month
 43,560 units sold in Hugo  3,630 units per month
 132,000 units sold in Oklahoma City 11,000 units per month
 54,000 units sold in Tulsa  9,000 units per month for 6

months

 Sales estimates based on 10%sales increase from previous year.

2 Cost of goods sold includes ingredients, packaging materials, labels, and co-
packing expenses for canned product.

3 Salary will be drawn by the owners/managers in the third year.

Fancy's Foods LLC

Pro Forma Cash Flow Statement

January 1999 - December 1999

   January February March April May June July August September October November December  TOTAL

Revenues   $11,450 $11,450 $11,450 $11,450 $11,450 $11,450 $11,450 $32,060 $32,060 $32,060 $32,060 $32,060 $240,450

Expenses

 Cost of Goods Sold  $8,550 $8,550 $8,550 $8,550 $8,550 $8,550 $8,550 $23,940 $23,940 $23,940 $23,940 $23,940 $182,000

 Labor   $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,400 $2,400 $2,400 $2,400 $2,400 $12,000

 Utilities   $100 $100 $100 $100 $100 $100 $100 $460 $460 $460 $460 $460 $3,000

 Insurance   $200 $200 $200 $200 $200 $200 $200 $200 $200 $200 $200 $200 $2,400

 Sales Promotion  $500 $500 $500 $500 $500 $500 $500 $1,700 $1,700 $1,700 $1,700 $1,700 $12,000

 Delivery and Transportation $200 $200 $200 $200 $200 $200 $200 $920 $920 $920 $920 $920 $6,000

 Miscellaneous  $50 $50 $50 $50 $50 $50 $50 $225 $225 $225 $225 $225 $1,500

Total Cash Flow   $1,850 $1,850 $1,850 $1,850 $1,850 $1,850 $1,850 $2,215 $2,215 $2,215 $2,215 $2,215 $21,550

Fancy's Foods LLC

Pro Forma Balance Sheet
December 31, 1999

Current Assets

 Cash   $7,054.00

 Accounts Receivable  $60,484.00

 Inventory   $80,042.00

 Pre-Paid Expenses  $1,046.00

 Total Current Assets   $148,626.00

Fixed Assets

 Building   $100,500.00

 Equipment  $40,950.00

 Gross Fixed Assets  $141,450.00

 Less Accumulated Depreciation  $16,900.00

 Net Fixed Assets   $124,550.00

Total Assets   $273,176.00

LIABILITIES AND OWNERS EQUITY

Liabilities

 Current Liabiliities